M No. 881-Oregon Trust Deed Series-TRUST D	TRUST DEED	Vol. <u>Mgrl</u> Pa	ge
82332 MTG-19009K	trust deed de this	December	, 19.01., between
THIS TRUST DEED, ma OLIVER R. SPIRES			
		۲ γ	
Grantor, MOUNTAIN TITLE	PENNY L. LASSETT, husban	l and wife	
Beneficiary,	WITNESSET	I:	ver of sale, the property
Grantor irrevocably grant	s, bargains, sells and conveys t	o trustee in trust, with po-	n an an an an an an an Arthur a
Grantor-irrevocably grant	County, Oregon, deserve		DEPERMOR
SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRI	PTION OF WHICH IS MADE A	PART HEREOF BY THIS	KEF ERENOL.
Clamath County Tax Accour SPECIAL TERMS: Grantor 1 to construct a home. Ben together with an easemen	nay request a release of	approximately 1 or 2 said release upon re	acres in the luture ceipt of \$10,000.00
			ounto belonging or in anywise
the singular the t	enements, hereditaments and appurte the rents, issues and prolits thereof a DECURING PERFORMANCE of e	nances and all other rights then nd all fixtures now or hereafter	attached to or used in connec-
now or hereafter appertaining, and tion with said real estate.	DEPENRMANCE OF CO	ich agreem to /400	
FOR THE PURPOSE OF FORTY-NINE THOUSAN	ID TWO HUNDRED SEVENII-F.	IVE AND NOT 100 area according to the second according the second according the second according to th	ng to the terms of a promissory principal and interest hereof, it
	to beneficiary or order and made by	e	he final installment of said note
sold, conveyed, assigned or aliena	ted by the grantor which instrum ill obligations secured by this instrum	ent, irrespective of the	
herein, shall become immediately d	the and payable.		
I. To protect, preve or demolish and repair; not to remove or demolish	any building or implovements	rantee in any reconveyance may be	is therein of any matters of facts of the
not to commit or permit any restore pro- 2. To complete or improvement: manner any building or improvement: destroyed thereon, and pay when due all destroyed thereon, and pay tions and restrictions allecting said pay requires the beneficiary as well to be an of the beneficiary as well to be all the beneficiary as t			
	perty; if the beneficial Uniform Commer-	wointed by a court, and without regation of the indebtedness hereby secured, enter he indebtedness hereby secured, in its own terty or any part thereof, in its own terty or any part thereof.	By agent adequacy of any security io upon and take possession of said prop- name sue or otherwise collect the rents t due and unpaid, and apply the same t d uc and unpaid, and apply the same red hereby, and in such order as bene
proper public office or offices, agencie by filing officers or searching agencie	s as may be deemed utside buildings	ney's fees upon any indebtedness see	tint possession of said property, th
and such other hazards as the benefic	premises against low time to time require, in iary may from time to time require, in inpplicable written in inpplicable against to the latter; all	11. The entering upon and 11. The entering upon and p	rolits, or the proceeds of fire and on the order of the second for any taking or damage of the
		waive any default or notice of defau	in indebtedness secur
the beneficiary may procure the	stance policy may be applied by standing and in such order as beneficiary	essence with respect to such payment	mediately due and payable. In such
		event the beneficiary at his election event the beneficiary at his election in equity as a mortgage or direct t in equity as a mortgage or may direct	the trustee to loreclose this trust deed the trustee to pursue any other right of the trustee to pursue any have. In
any part in waive any default of not not cure or waive any default of not act done pursuant to such notice. act done pursuant to such nemises free	e from construction liens and to pay all	remedy, the honeficiary of the tit	sice said the said described
against said property before any p	ent and promptly deliver receipts therefore	fix the time and place of sale, give proceed to foreclose this trust deed	in the manner provided in ORS 80.75
by direct payment or by protid	ay, at its option, make paymente secured	13. After the trustee has to sale, and at any time prior to 5 da sale, the grantor or any other pers sale, the grantor or any other defu	mmenced ioreclosure by advertisement ins before the date the trustee conducts on so privileged by ORS 86.753, may ult consists of a failure to pay, when the default may be cured by paying the default may be for a switch on the source of the the sure other than such portion as w
hereby, together with the obligator frust deed, shall be added to and frust deed, shall be univer of any	become a part of the debt so any of the rights arising from breach of any of the	sums secured by the trust deed,	the cure other than such portion as the cure other default that is capable
erty hereinbefore described, as we	ill as the grantor, shall be bound herein for the payment of the obligation herein to the payment of the and payable with-	obligation or trust deed. In any	hall pay to the Deneration,
out notice, and the nonpayment in	ust deed immediately due and payable	by law. if Otherwise, the sale sha	all be held on the date and at the sale
6. To pay all costs, tees a	costs and expenses of the trustee mounty's	place designated in the house law	cels and shall sell the parcel or parce cels and shall sell the time of sale. The
lees actually incurred. 7. To appear in and defe	nd any action or proceeding burgers suit a of beneficiary or trustee, and in any suit	auction to the highest blaser its shall deliver to the purchaser its	any stars of fact shall be conclusive
any suit for the forecrosure of cluding evidence of title and the	beneficiary's or trustee in all cases shall b ned in this paragraph 7 in all cases shall b	the grantor and beneliciary, may the grantor and beneliciary, may 15. When trustee sells pu	purchase at the sale. purchase at the powers provided herein, t insuant to the powers provided herein, t
amount of the trial court and in if fixed by the trial court, grantor decree of the trial court, grantor	beneticary's or araph 7 in all cases shall b lee event of an appeal from any judgment o further agrees to pay such sum as the ap further agrees to pay such sum as the ap nable as the beneticiary's or trustee's attor- nable as the beneticiary's or trustee's attor-	cluding the compensation of the	secured by the trust deed, (3) to all r
ney's less on such appeal. It is mutually agreed t	hat:	n deed as their interests may appe	or to his successor in interest entitied
right, if it so elects, to require t	which are in excess of the amount require which are in excess of the amount require which are increased lees necessarily paid	ed surplus. 16. Beneficiary may fro ed sors to any trustee named here or sors to any trustee named here under. Upon such appointmer nd under.	in or to any successor trustee appoint in or to any successor trustee appoint it, and without conveyance to the su- ted with all title, powers and duties co ted with all title, powers and such appo
as compensation to be costs, exp to pay all reasonable costs, exp		ess and substitution and in the i	mortgage records of the county of appo
		which the property is situated.	shall be conclusive proved, duly execu-
applied by it first upon any re- both in the trial and appellate liciary in such proceedings, an liciary in such proceedings, and secured hereby; and grantor eg secured hereby; and grantor eg	as shall be necessary in obtaining such co	of the successor trustee accepts th	is trust a provided by law. I ruste
applied by it first upon any ice both in the trial and appellate liciary in such proceedings, an secured hereby; and grantor eg and execute such instruments pensation, promptly upon benef 9, secure any time and fro	a this own expense, to take substitutions rees, at its own expense, to take substitutions as a half be necessary in obtaining such co islary's request. Clary's	of the successor frustee accepts th 17. Trustee accepts th 18. Trustee accepts th 19. Trustee accep	is trust as provided by law. Irust- hereto of pending sale under any other bereto in which grantor, beneficiary o creding in which grantor, beneficiary o ction or proceeding is brought by truste
applied by it first upon any its both in the trial and appellate both in the trial and appellate scured hereby; and grantor eg and execute such instruments and execute such instruments pensation, promptly upon benef 9. At any time and fro ticiary, payment of its fees are endorsecute in case of full rec endorsecutive of any person log	rees, at its own expense, to take south co	of the successor fruster arcepts the 17. Truster arcepts the acknowledged is made a pub- log obligated to notify any party obligated to notify any party arc of any action or pro- tion shall be a party unless such a	is trust as provided by law. Trust hereto of pending sale under any other ceeding in which grantor, beneficiary o ction or proceeding is brought by trust chine Bar, a bank, trust

		220 <u>14</u>
The grantor covenants and agrees to an ly seized in fee simple of said described real le	Property and nos a verse,	se claiming under him, that he is law- encumbered title thereto except
1 that he will warrant and forever defend t	the same against all persons w	homsoever.
(1) A state of the state of	an a	
(a) An and the second secon	late has been been and a set of the set of t	an an an Araban an A Araban an Araban an A Araban Araban an Arab
 A the state of a sta		
્યું પુંચ કે તે છે. પ્રચારક કે પ્રચાર પ્રચાર પ્રચાર કે તે આ બેરાજ્ય પ્રચારક અને પ્રચારક પ્રચારક પ્રચારક પ્રચાર અને કે કે પ્રચાર પ્રચાર પ્રચાર કે તે તે તે આ બેરાજ પ્રચારક પ્રચાર પ્રચાર પ્રચાર પ્રચારક પ્રચારક પ્રચારક પ્રચાર પ્રચાર પ્રચારક પ્રચાર પ્રચાર કે પ્રચાર તે તે તે તે તે પ્રચારક પ્રચારક છે. બેરાજ પ્રચારક બેરાજ પ્રચારક પ્રચારક પ્ તે તે પ્રચારક પ્રચારક પ્રચારક પ્રચારક તે તે તે તે પ્રચારક પ્રચારક છે. બેરાજ પ્રચારક બેરાજ પ્રચારક પ્રચારક પ્રચાર	the the phone describ	ed note and this trust deed are:
(a)* primarily for grantor's personal, running of	A DAMART REPARTS AND SOL DASKERS	X CONTRACTOR AND SOL
This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of a pronal representatives, successors and assigns. The t	and binds all parties hereto, their her erm beneficiary shall mean the hold therein In construing this deed and	irs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors,
cured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficial ander includes the teminine and the neuter, and the s IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said gran	incular number includes the plural.	
the state of the second s	manty (a) or (b) is	C-free
s applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the briter s such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and	Regulation Z, the ULLVEN -n	★ SPIRES
eneficiary MUST comply with the stevens-Ness Form No. 13 Isoloures, for bit purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 13 compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this n		
f the signer of the above is a compotation, se the form of actabelinggement apposite)	en anderen en anderen anderen anderen en anderen en anderen en ande	
STELE OF GREEON	STATE OF OREGON,	} ss.
County of Flamath,) This Distances was acknowledged before a	County of This instrument was ackn 19	owledged belore me on
December : 3 2987 by	as 0	
Think & Red	d	
(SEAL)	regon Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires:	(SEAL,
My commission expires: ////♥/	n sen en la seguração energias de la servição proprieta e a la servição de la servição de la servição de la se Tente de la servição d	an a
	he wood only when chliggtions have been paid	<mark>1.</mark> Na kaominina dia kaominina Mandri kaominina dia kaomini
The second se	- 말날리는 A. 바다가 만든 위한 것 안전 사람이 하는	e foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said
The undersigned is the legal owner and notice trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel t	hereby are directed, on payment to all evidences of indebtedness secured	you of any sums owing to you under the terms of by said trust deed (which are delivered to you be designed by the terms of said trust deed the
herewith together with said frust deed and to record estate now held by you under the same. Mail recor	nveyance and documents to	n an
ostato now need by you want the second state of the second state o	na and south there is and all there . Brine and south the second south of the second south	n senten an
		Beneficiary
SPACIAL TERMS: Grantor may reque to construct a number beages the Nois we together with an engement to said	La	rusise for concellation before reconveyonce will be made.
SPACIAL STRUCT Frankling Frankling		
TRUST DEED	E NICH IN RYDE Y SYNI -	STATE OF OKEGON, s County ofs I certify that the within instrumen
STEVENS-NESS LAW PUB. CO., PORTLAND, ORE.		was received for record on the
1930 S. Sixth Street		at
Klamath Falls, OR 97601 Grantor	SPACE RESERVED	page or as fee/file/instru- ment/incrotilm/reception No
THOMAS H. LASSETT and PENNY L. L.	RECORDER'S USE	Record of Mortgages of said County.
THOMAS W. LASSETT and PENNI J. P.O. Box 5246 Klamath Falls, OR 97601	n en erministat	Witness my hend and seal
THOMAS W. LASSETT and PENNI J. P.O. Box 5246 Klamath Falls, OR 97601 Support to a Beneficiery	IN DE EFFENNAN COMPL	Witness my hand and seal County affixed.
THOMAS W. LASSETT and PENNI D. P.O. Box 5246 Klamath Falls, OR 97601	N OF FOUNDAIN COOMIT	Witness my hand and seal

÷.,

22015

Order No.: 19009-K

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

A parcel of land situated in the SE1/4 of Section 23 and the SW1/4 of Section 24 and the N1/2 of Section 25, and the N1/2 of Section 26, Township 38 South, Range 10 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon; as shown in Recorded Survey No. 2650 on file in the office of the County Surveyor of Klamath County, Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a 5/8" iron rod on the Easterly right-of-way line of Swan Lake Road being a corner of said parcel from which the section corner common to Sections 23, 24, 25 and 26, marked by a 5/8" iron rod, bears North 51 degrees 02' East, 1132.2 feet; thence North 65 degrees 46' East, 660.00 feet to a 5/8" iron rod; thence parallel to the said right-of-way line North 24 degrees 14' West, 803.37 feet to a 5/8" iron rod; thence North 65 degrees 46' East 660.00 feet to a 5/8" iron rod; thence parallel to the said right-of-way line South 24 degrees 14' East 2092.77 feet to a 5/8" iron rod; thence South 65 degrees 46' West, 1320.00 feet to a 5/8" iron rod on the said right-of-way line; thence North 24 degrees 14' West 1289.40 feet, along the said right-of-way line, to the point of beginning.

The basis of bearing is a Solar observation.

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

	1 C		Mountain Titl	e Company		the	8th		day
File	d for record at request of December A.D.,	19	87 at 12:3	6 o'clock	P M., and dul	y recorded i	n Vol	M87	,
- 10	of		Mortgages	김 중 말하는 말을 수는다.	on Page 2201	3			
				Eve	elyn Biehn, PAN	County Cl	erk	A	
FEI	£ \$15.00			Ву	<i>TH</i>	m	m	in	
					수가 가장 가지 않는다. 같은 것은 가장 가지 않는다.			·	